Carols in the Park 2024 – Event Survey Prize Draw Terms and Conditions

Available on Town of Claremont website

https://www.claremont.wa.gov.au/community/terms-and-conditions/

Standards terms & conditions

- 1. Entrants must be 18 years or older.
- 2. Town of Claremont Elected Members and Employees and their immediate family are not permitted to enter the competition and are ineligible for the prize/s.
- 3. The prize must be collected from Town of Claremont Administration Office at 308 Stirling Highway, Claremont within 7 days and the prize winner must provide photo identification.
- 4. In the event the winner cannot be contacted or does not accept the prize within 14 days, an unclaimed prize draw will take place.
- 5. The Town may cancel the promotion and not award the prize in circumstances beyond their reasonable control.
- 6. You agree to participate in and co-operate with all reasonable media requests, including being interviewed and photographed. The Winner agrees to the Town using the footage and photographs at their discretion.
- 7. The winner consents to the release of their name and picture on the Town's website and social media channels.
- 8. The prize cannot be exchanged for cash or transferred.

Additional Conditions for Carols in the Park 2024 – Event Survey Prize Draw

For this prize draw, the extra conditions (in addition to the Standard Terms & Conditions below) include:

- 1. One (1) prize winner will be selected from all eligible entrants to win 4 tickets to WASO Jurassic Park in Concert experience for a session on either the 21 or 22 March 2025.
- 2. To be eligible for the prize, the entrant must complete the Carols in the Park 2024 Event Survey via Survey Monkey and provide all requested details, including a name, valid email address and phone number https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/Carolsinthepark2024
- 3. Only one entry per person is permitted. Any additional entries will be disqualified.
- 4. Entries must be received by the Town of Claremont via survey monkey between 4.30pm AWST. 7 December 2024 to 8pm AWST Sunday 5 January 2025 AWST.
- 5. The winners will be drawn at random by a Town of Claremont representative on Monday 6 January 2025.

6.	If the winner is unable to attend the allocated show, they will forgo the prize and a redraw will occur.